

Board of Commissioners Office: (541) 766-6800 Fax: (541) 766-6893

> 4500 SW Research Way Corvallis, Oregon 97333 bentoncountyor.gov

AGENDA

(Chair May Alter the Agenda)

HIDDEN VALLEY DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY COUNTY SERVICE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Immediately following the Board of Commissioners Meeting

1. Comments from the Public

2. New Business

2.1 Order No. D2025-048, Appointment of Jason Duval to the Hidden Valley Domestic Water Supply County Service District Citizens Advisory and Budget Committee

3. Other

ORS 192.640(1) "...notice shall include a list of the principal subjects anticipated to be considered at the meeting, but this requirement shall not limit the ability of a governing body to consider additional subjects."

BEFORE THE HIDDEN VALLY DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY COUNTY SERVICE DISTRICT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON, FOR THE COUNTY OF BENTON

In the Matter of Appointment HIDDEN VALLEY DOMEST WATER SUPPLY COUNTY SUISTRICT CITIZENS ADVISE and BUDGET COMMITTEE	ORDER NO. D2025-048 SERVICE) SORY)
THE ABOVE-ENTITLED MAT BOARD AND,	TTER COMING NOW FOR THE CONSIDERATION OF THE
	IE BOARD THAT the following is a qualified and adicated a willingness to serve on the Committee:
<u>Name</u> Jason Duval	Term and Position Partial Term – Position 2 04/15/2025 – 12/31/2025
	REBY ORDERED that the above individual is appointed to the Supply County Service District Citizens Advisory and Budget
Adopted this 15 th day of April, 2	2025.
	HIDDEN VALLEY DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY COUNTY SERVICE DISTRICT GOVERNING BODY
	Nancy Wyse, Chair
	Pat Malone, Vice Chair
	Gabe Shepherd. Commissioner